
Date Event Location

Tuesday January 3 MHGRC Trophy Committee Meeting Zoom

Thursday January 26 General Membership meeting (7-8:30 p.m.)  Note 
change to fourth Thursday of every other month

Zoom- watch for announcement 
from MHGRC-Contacts@groups.io

Thursday March 23 General Membership meeting (7-8:30 p.m.) Zoom- watch for announcement 
from MHGRC-Contacts@groups.io

Saturday/Sunday March 25-26 All Breed Obedience/Rally Trials Jeffco Fairgrounds

Friday/Sat/Sun March 31-April 2 MHGRC SPRING Agility Trial Douglas County Fairgrounds

Saturday April 15 Introduction to Field Training Home of Bruce & Anglea McLean

Saturday April 22  Annual Awards Banquet (11:30-2:30) Hacienda Westminster

Thursday May 25 General membership meeting (7-8:30 p.m.) Zoom- watch for announcement 
from MHGRC-Contacts@groups.io

Friday/Sat/Sun June 30-July 2 MHGRC SUMMER Agility Trial Douglas County Fairgrounds

Thurs/Fri/Sat July 27-29 Field Training Seminar TBD

Sunday July 30 MHGRC WC/WCX TBD

Thursday/Friday August 17-18 Specialty shows: Agility, Obedience and 
Conformation

Island Grove Regional Park 
Greeley, CO

Thursday August 17
General membership meeting (Note- THURSDAY)
(held ringside after competition is completed)    Appoint 
nominating committee

Island Grove Regional Park 
Greeley, CO

Thursday September 28 General Membership meeting (7-8:30 p.m.)  
Nominations for new officers presented

Zoom- watch for announcement 
from MHGRC-Contacts@groups.io

Sat/Sunday Sept 30-Oct 1 Hunt test Stillroven Farms

/Sat/Sunday Oct 28-29 MHGRC Scent Work Trials Jeffco Fairgrounds

Thursday November 16 or 30 General Membership meeting (7-8:30 p.m.)
Meeting and election of officers

Zoom- watch for announcement 
from MHGRC-Contacts@groups.io

Saturday December 2 or 9 MHGRC Holiday party TBD

NOTE:  BOARD MEETINGS ARE HELD  ON THE THIRD WEDNESDAY OF EVERY MONTH AT 7 P.M.  

JAN 18, FEB 15, MAR 15, APRIL 19, MAY 17, JUNE 21, JULY 19, AUG 9, SEPT 20, OCT 18, NOV 19, DEC 20

CLUB MEMBERS ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND.  EMAIL JUDY ARMBRUSTER FOR ZOOM LINK.
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